Fees and Charges for Little Grange Nursery Ltd
With effect from 1% April 2024
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8.00am-1.00pm Snack, Lunch £58.00 £44.90 £46.80
1.00pm-6.00pm Snack, Tea £58.00 £58.00 £58.00
8.00am-4.00pm Snacks x2, Lunch £66.00 £52.90 £54.80
8.00am-6.00pm Snacks x 2, Lunch, Tea £77.00 £63.90 £65.80

- For parents’ convenience, fees for the 51 weeks will be split into 12 equal monthly payments.

Registration Fee and Deposit (Not applicable for funded only places)

- A £100 registration fee is payable on applying for a place. No registration fee is payable for those with siblings
attending Bilton Grange.

- A £250 acceptance deposit is payable on the acceptance of a place. The Acceptance Deposit will be retained by
the Nursery in full if the parents cancel their acceptance of a place before Entry.

Important Notes

- Sessions: Little Grange operates with a minimum of SIX sessions per week. At least one session must be on a
Monday or a Friday. Parents may choose to do either mornings, afternoons or full days. A full day is two sessions.

- Inclusions: as well as the food noted above, the fees include nappies, wipes, sun cream and any other
consumables. There will be no additional charges for food and other inclusions for funded only places.

- Late Fees: will apply promptly from the formal end time of the session as noted above. £10 for 1-15 minutes, £20
for 15-30 minutes, £50 for 30-60 minutes.

- From April 2024:

- Universal Entitlement: All parents are entitled to 15 hours of funded childcare under the Early Education Funding
Entitlement (i.e. free of charges to parents) as long as their child is over three and under five as of the relevant
cut off date. The hours are available daily between 8.00am and 11.00am.

- New Working Parent Entitlement: From April 2024, working parents are entitled to 15 hours of funded childcare
under the Early Education Funding Entitlement (i.e. free of charges to parents) as long as their child is over two
and under three as of the relevant cut off date. The hours are available daily between 8.00am and 11.00am.

- Enhanced Entitlement: Places with 30 hours of funded childcare for those children over three and under five will
only be agreed on a limited, case-by-case basis at the Nursery’s sole discretion and run between 8.00am and 2pm.

- The Nursery offers the funding on a stretch basis with the 38 weeks of funding stretched over the 51 weeks of
operation (22 weeks for the New Working Parent Entitlement). For further details on additional funding such as
Early Year Pupil Premium (EYPP) or the Disability Access Fund (DAF) please see ChildcareChoices.gov.uk.

- Parents wishing to take up only hours covering their funded entitlement should contact the Admissions
department for availability as there are a limited number of such places available.

- Due Payment Dates: Fees are paid on a monthly basis in advance and must be paid by direct debit unless paid by
Tax Free Childcare or Childcare Vouchers. Fees are due in full by the first day of the month unless paid under a
direct debit. The School reserves the right to charge interest on overdue accounts at 2% per month.

- Notice for Change: A full calendar month’s written notice is required for a child to be withdrawn or their sessions
reduced. Notice to be to the Nursery Manager.

- Opening Period: Monday to Friday, 51 weeks per annum. There are no adjustments for statutory holidays or
Inset training days.

- Fee Reviews: All fees are subject to review as per the Terms and Conditions however they are typically reviewed
once a year running from 1% September until 31 August.

- Siblings: Parents with 2 or more other children at Bilton Grange or Little Grange will receive a further remission of
10% of fees on the child during their time in Little Grange.

Little Grange Nursery Ltd, Homefield Lane, Dunchurch, Rugby CV22 6QS
Registered company number: 13879790



Fees and Charges for Little Grange Nursery Ltd
With effect from 1%t April 2024

Entitlements Expansion (February 2024 Update):

Eligible working parents in England will be able to access an increasing number of hours of free childcare per week, for
38 weeks of the year (although parents can use fewer hours over more weeks of the year), from the term after their
child turns 9 months old to when they start school. This will be rolled out in stages:

- From April 2024, eligible working parents of 2-year-olds can access their 15 hours childcare (over 38 weeks a year)
from the term after their child’s 2nd birthday. This is being offered by Little Grange.

- From Sept 2024, eligible working parents of children aged 9 months up to 3-year-olds can access 15 hours
childcare (over 38 weeks a year) from the term following their child turning 9 months. This will be offered by Little
Grange.

- From Sept 2025, the offer will be rolled out in full, with eligible working parents of children aged 9 months and

above able to access 30 hours (over 38 weeks a year) from the term following their child turning 9 months. This
will be offered by Little Grange.
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